

8201164TM AVE NE, SUITE 200, REDMOND, WA 98052 P. (425) 584-7959 F. (888) 509-0871 E. accounting@bridge-data.com

PREPARED FOR

Name: Reggie Santos - Director of Information Technology

Company: North Slope Borough School District Address: PO Box 169 | Utqiagvik, AK 99723

Phone: (907) 852-9773

QUOTATION

Quote Number: BDS220913-BC-1u

Quote Date: 23-May-23 Valid Until: 16-Jun-23 Credit Terms: Net 30 Lead-time: 70-154 days

LINE	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXT PRICE
		Cisco Catalyst 9200 @ 36 Months			
1.01	C9200L-48P-4X-EDU	Catalyst 9200L - Switch - L3 - managed - 48 x 10/100/1000 (PoE+) + 4 x 10 Gigabit SFP+ (uplink) - rack-mountable - PoE+ (1440 W)	40	\$3,823.48	\$152,939.20
1.02	C9200L-NW-E-48	Network Essentials Term License - 48 ports	40	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.03	CAB-TA-NA	Power cable - IEC 60320 C15 to NEMA 5-15 (M) - AC 110 V - 8 ft - North America	40	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.04	C9200-STACK-BLANK	Catalyst 9200 Blank Stack Module	80	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.05	C9200L-DNA-E-48	Digital Network Architecture Essentials - Term License - 48 ports	40	\$0.00	\$0.00
1.06	C9200L-DNA-E-48-3Y	Digital Network Architecture Essentials - Term License (3 years) - 48 ports	40	\$530.44	\$21,217.60
1.07	NETWORK-PNP-LIC	Network Plug-n-Play Connect License	40	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Cisco Catalyst 9300 @ 36 Months			
2.01	C9300X-12Y-EDU	Catalyst 9300X - Switch - L3 - managed - 12 x 1/10/25 Gigabit SFP28 - rack-mountable - K-12 education	2	\$8,052.82	\$16,105.64
2.02	SC9300UK9-176	IOS XE Universal License - (v. 17.6)	2	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.03	PWR-C1-715WAC-P	Power supply - hot-plug / redundant (plug-in module) - 80 PLUS Platinum - AC 100-240 V - 715 Watt	2	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.04	PWR-C1-715WAC-P/2	Secondary Power Supply - hot-plug / redundant (plug-in module) - 80 PLUS Platinum - AC 100-240 V - 715 Watt	2	\$592.13	\$1,184.26
2.05	CAB-TA-NA	Power cable - IEC 60320 C15 to NEMA 5-15 (M) - AC 110 V - 8 ft - North America	4	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.06	C9300X-NW-E-12	C9300 Network Essentials, 12-port license	2	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.07	C9300X-DNA-12Y-E	Digital Network Architecture Essentials - Term License - 24 port	2	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.08	C9300-DNA-L-E-3Y	Digital Network Architecture Essentials - Subscription license (3 years)	2	\$288.95	\$577.90
2.09	C9300X-NM-8Y	Catalyst 9300 Series Network Module - 1Gb Ethernet/10Gb Ethernet/25Gb Ethernet SFP x 8	2	\$1,207.93	\$2,415.86
2.10	NETWORK-PNP-LIC	Network Plug-n-Play Connect License	2	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Cisco Catalyst 9400 @ 36 Months			
3.01	C9410R-96U-BDL-EDU	Catalyst 9400 Series chassis Switch - rack-mountable - PoE - K-12 education - with 2 x C9400-LC-48U, Cisco Catalyst 9400 Series Supervisor-1	1	\$13,926.63	\$13,926.63
3.02	C9400-NW-E	Network Essentials - Term License	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.03	C9400-PWR-BLANK	Power supply blank cover	6	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.04	C9400-S-BLANK	Network device slot cover	5	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.05	S9400UK9-177	IOS XE Universal License - (v. 17.7)	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.06	C9400-PWR-3200AC	Power supply - hot-plug / redundant (plug-in module) - AC 100-240 V - 3200 Watt	2	\$966.34	\$1,932.68
3.07	CAB-L620P-C19-US	Power cable - IEC 60320 C19 to NEMA L6-20 (M) - 14 ft - United States	2	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.08	C9400-DNA-E	Digital Network Architecture Essentials - Term License	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.09	C9400-DNA-E-3Y	Digital Network Architecture Essentials - Term License (3 years)	1	\$1,738.46	\$1,738.46
3.10	C9400X-SUP-2-B	Catalyst 9400 Series Supervisor Module - Control processor - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100 Gigabit Ethernet - orderable in a bundle only - plug-in module	1	\$2,403.90	\$2,403.90
3.11	C9400-LC-24XS	Catalyst 9400 Series Line Card - Switch - 24 x 1 Gigabit / 10 Gigabit Ethernet - plug-in module	2	\$11,596.05	\$23,192.10
3.12	C9400X-SUP-2	Catalyst 9400 Series Supervisor Module - Control processor - 40 Gigabit LAN, 100 Gigabit Ethernet - plug-in module	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.13	C9400-LC-48U-B	Catalyst 9400 Series Line Card - Switch - 48 x 10/100/1000 - plug-in module - UPOE (60 W) (pack of 2)	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.14	C9400-LC-48U	Catalyst 9400 Series Line Card - Switch - 48 x 10/100/1000 - plug-in module - UPOE (60 W)	2	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.15	NETWORK-PNP-LIC	Network Plug-n-Play Connect License	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.16	C9410-RACK-19-KIT=	Center Rack-Mount Kit - Rack mounting kit - 19"	1	\$125.51	\$125.51
		SFPs			
4.01	SFP-10G-SR-S-OC	10GBase-SR SFP+ 850nm, MMF, DDM 300M ; 100% Cisco Compatible	24	\$41.14	\$987.36
Purchase orders can be emailed to orders@bridge-data.com.			TC	TAL PRICE:	\$238,747.10